06-26-2003

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1024	482794 ✓ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a/k/a 3M  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Cover_Foam_Services, Inc.  Internal  Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State – Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 3231 Bryson Drive  City: Florence State: SC Zip: 29501  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State South Carolina  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,415,447 —  SANIFOAM and Reg. No. 1,242,467 — SANIF
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Henry B. Ward, III, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	Authorized to be charged to depositaccount if additional fees needed
Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280-4000	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Henry B. Ward, III	gnature  grature  gra
No3 LMUELLER 00000057 1415447 Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington, S22 25.00 DP	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0829

## UNITED STATES MARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a.k.a. 3M, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144 has adopted, used and is using the following registered marks and mark applications:

SANIFOAM Registration No. 1,415,447 SANIBLANKET Registration No. 1,242,467

WHEREAS, Cover Foam Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Carolina, 3231 Bryson Drive, Florence, South Carolina 29501 is desirous of acquiring the said marks and mark applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said Cover Foam Services, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks and mark applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks and mark applications.

By:
Title:

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Honesota ) ss.

On this 10 day of September, 1974, before me appeared force P. South, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY with authority to do so.

Maurea Faring

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

(SEAL)

MAUREEN C. FARICY
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct. 7, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0830